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1950
LIONEL HAMPTON & HIS ORCHESTRA
Duke Garrette, Ed Mullens, Benny Bailey, Leo Shepherd, Walter Williams(tp) Al Grey, Jim-
my Wormick, Benny Powell, Paul Lee Higaki(tb) Bobby Plater, Jerome Richardson(as) Curtis
Lowe, Billy Williams, Johnny Board(ts) Lonnie Shaw(bars) Lionel Hampton(vib) Doug Duke(p
.org) Wes Montgomery(g) Roy Johnson(b) Ellis Bartee(dr) Sonny Parker, Jimmy Scott, Irma 
Curry(vo)

B'Cast "Apollo Theatre", N.Y.C.; Jan.4,1950
Symphony In Jazz [6:38]                     Alto AL-708

same Personnel:
N.Y.C.; Jan.5,1950

75664     I've Been A Fool (vo: Scott) [2:54]      Decca 24864, MCA(G)6.22421
75665     How You Sound (vo: Parker) [2:58]      Decca 24911,       －
75666     I Almost Lost My Mind (vo: Parker)      [3:11]      Decca 24864,       －

same Personnel:
N.Y.C.; Jan.25,1950

75743     Everybody's Somebody's Fool (vo: Scott) [3:20]      Decca 27176, Decca DL-4296
75744     I'll Never Be Free (vo: Curry) [3:27]      Decca 24911, MCA(G)6.22421
75745     Sad Feelin' (vo: Parker) [2:45]      Decca 24946, MCA(G)6.22422
75746     Hamp's Gumbo (vo: Parker) [2:40] －           －   

LIONEL HAMPTON & HIS SMALL BAND
Lionel Hampton(vib) Doug Duke(org) Wes Montgomery(g) Roy Johnson(b) Earl Walker(dr) Jim-
my Scott(vo)

N.Y.C.; Jan.26,1950
75752     Please Give Me A Chance [3:10]      Decca 9-27401, MCA(G)6.22422
75753     I Wish I Knew [3:01]      Decca 28711,       － 

note: the Decca-SP record of "Please Give Me A Chance" is not released. 
"Decca 9-27401" is an EP record. 

LIONEL HAMPTON & HIS SMALL BAND
Lionel Hampton(vib) Doug Duke(org) Wes Montgomery(g) Roy Johnson(b) Earl Walker(dr) *add
Jerome Richardson(fl)

N.Y.C.; Jan.26,1950

75754     Where Or When [2:50] Decca 27198, Decca DL-8230
75755     There Will Never Be Another You *     [2:28] Decca 27198, Decca DL-8230




